UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

UNIFIED PATENTS INC.
Petitioner
v.

BLITZSAFE TEXAS, LLC
Patent Owner

Patent No. 8,155,342
Issue Date: April 10, 2012
Title: MULTIMEDIA DEVICE INTEGRATION SYSTEM

SUPPLEMENTAL DECLARATION OF ALFRED R. FABRICANT IN SUPPORT OF BLITZSAFE TEXAS, LLC'S MOTION FOR *PRO HAC VICE* ADMISSION OF ALFRED R. FABRICANT PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.10

Case No. IPR2016-00118



IPR2016-00118 PATENT NO. 8,155,342

I, Alfred R. Fabricant, declare as follows:

- I have read and will comply with the Office Patent Trial Practice Guide and the Board's Rules of Practice for Trials, as set forth in Part 42 of Title 37 of the Code of Federal Regulations.
- 2. I agree to be subject to the United States Patent and Trademark Office's Rules of Professional Conduct as set forth in 37 C.F.R. §§ 11.101, et seq., and disciplinary jurisdiction under 37 C.F.R. § 11.19(a).
- 3. I hereby declare statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements are made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of U.S. Patent No. 8,155,342.

Respectfully submitted,

By:

Dated May 4, 2016

Alfred R. Fabricant

afabricant@brownrudnick.com

Brown Rudnick LLP

7 Times Square

New York, NY 10036

Tel: 212-209-4800 Fax. 212-209-4801



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)(4) & 42.105(b)

A copy of the SUPPLEMENTAL DECLARATION OF ALFRED R.

FABRICANT IN SUPPORT OF BLITZSAFE TEXAS, LLC'S MOTION FOR

PRO HAC VICE ADMISSION OF ALFRED R. FABRICANT PURSUANT TO

37 C.F.R. § 42.10 has been served on Petitioner at the correspondence of the

Petitioner as follows:

Paul C. Haughey Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor San Francisco, CA 94111 phaughey@kilpatricktownsend.com

Scott E. Kolassa Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP 1080 Marsh Road Menlo Park, CA 94025 SKolassa@kilpatricktownsend.com Jonathan Stroud Unified Patents Inc. 1875 Connecticut Ave., NW. Floor 10 Washington, D.C., 20009 jonathan@unifiedpatents.com

Kevin Jakel Unified Patents Inc. 1875 Connecticut Ave., NW. Floor 10 Washington, D.C., 20009 jonathan@unifiedpatents.com

May 4, 2016 By: <u>/s/Peter Lambrianakos</u>

Peter Lambrianakos (Reg. No. 58,279) Lead Counsel for Patent Owner Brown Rudnick LLP 7 Times Square New York, NY 10036

Tel: 212-209-4800 Fax. 212-209-4801

